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8
16:40

1600 m
200.000 

WINTER COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 1600 FINAL
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

58.50

Touchdown
4j. b W (William Longsword - Thin Red Line)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R L Gabler & K P Trut

G Wright

11.06 Kenilworth 11 1400 8,0 A Arries Kelp Forest, Steinbeck, My Bestie
18.05 Kenilworth 2 1400 8,0 A Arries Carriacou, Touchdown, In The Bag
05.03 Kenilworth 10 1600 41,0 R Danielson All About Ronnie, Unicorn Alert, Allez Moris
20.01 Kenilworth 4 1800 15,0 A Arries Marshall Field, Gimme More Time, Weather 
16.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 26,0 A Arries Bardolino, Get Impressed, Lindbergh

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.50

Master Of Paris
4j. gr W (Master Of My Fate - Kissaway)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Mesdames Nancy Hossack & 

Craig Zackey

26.05 Kenilworth 3 1600 9,0 G Van Niekerk Nevada King, Fly Futura, Master Of Paris
11.05 Kenilworth 3 1600 4,3 S Veale Green Mandarin, Gold Index, Master Of Pari
13.04 Kenilworth 1 1600 3,2 G Van Niekerk Master Of Paris, Tothemoonandback, Prime
16.03 Kenilworth 3 1400 3,2 A Domeyer Radicchio, Liketheclappers, Master Of Paris
03.03 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,5 G Van Niekerk Aspect, Master Of Paris, Le Legionnaire

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

62.50

Steinbeck
6j. ch W (Silvano - Demanding Lady)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Nancy Ho

S Veale

11.06 Kenilworth 2 1400 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Kelp Forest, Steinbeck, My Bestie
31.01 Kenilworth 5 1400 8,0 G Van Niekerk Michael Faraday, Fibonacci, Unicorn Alert
06.01 Kenilworth 10 1200 34,0 J Solomons Dance Variety, Future Variety, Dumbledore
26.11 Kenilworth 4 1400 8,0 G Van Niekerk Charlie Croker, Zil Moris, Marvel William
14.10 Durbanville 3 1250 6,5 G Van Niekerk San Pedro, Piroshka, Steinbeck

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

56.50

Shavout
7j. b W (Elusive Fort - Kruger Park)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: V H Marshall & Ms J H Jones

A Arries

25.06 Kenilworth 2 1600 26,0 A Arries Prime Venture, Shavout, Ozark
11.05 Kenilworth 7 1600 11,0 A Arries Green Mandarin, Gold Index, Master Of Pari
20.04 Kenilworth 8 1600 41,0 A Arries All About Ronnie, Big Unit, Fly Futura
26.11 Kenilworth 15 1600 21,0 O Noach Magic Verse, Get Impressed, Katsu
04.11 Durbanville 5 1600 6,0 B R Fayd'herbe Rule Of Thumb, Prevalence, Quatermain

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.50

Ignatius
5j. ch W (Silvano - All Afire)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: G Breitenbach & Mr R Breiten

G Van Niekerk

22.06 Kenilworth 5 2200 3,8 R Fourie Daimyo, Mister Monocle, Mohandas
30.04 Kenilworth 4 2200 4,5 M Winnaar Marshall Field, Twice The Master, African T
13.04 Kenilworth 3 1800 13,5 M Winnaar Green Mandarin, Voorloopertjie, Ignatius
26.03 Kenilworth 4 2000 21,0 C Zackey Luce Verde, Summer Night City, Fly Futura
03.03 Kenilworth 8 1800 76,0 O Noach Katsu, Time For Love, Prevalence

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

59.50

Fly Futura
4j. b W (Futura - Fly Thought)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Messrs J I 

Aldo Domeyer

26.05 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,0 A Domeyer Nevada King, Fly Futura, Master Of Paris
20.04 Kenilworth 3 1600 4,3 A Andrews All About Ronnie, Big Unit, Fly Futura
26.03 Kenilworth 3 2000 6,0 A Domeyer Luce Verde, Summer Night City, Fly Futura
03.03 Kenilworth 3 1800 4,5 A Domeyer Lightning Glow, Luce Verde, Fly Futura
10.02 Kenilworth 1 1800 6,5 A Domeyer Fly Futura, Storm Boulevard, Kwite A King

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

60.50

Diamond Rock
4j. b W (Erupt - Elysian Gem)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust , Messrs G 

Anthony Andrews

11.06 Kenilworth 9 1800 6,5 A Andrews Green Mandarin, Gimme More Time, Baton 
18.05 Kenilworth 2 2000 4,3 M Winnaar Baton Rouge, Diamond Rock, Daimyo
13.04 Kenilworth 5 1800 13,5 G Wright Green Mandarin, Voorloopertjie, Ignatius
09.03 Kenilworth 8 1600 41,0 A Andrews Pomodoro's Jet, Kitchakal, Quatermain
17.02 Kenilworth 5 1400 51,0 G Wright Itsrainingwilliam, San Pedro, Tyrion Lannist

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

61.50

Join The Dots
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - On Her Toes)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs R Chung & T Gujadhu

Luyolo Mxothwa

13.04 Kenilworth 10 1800 11,0 L Mxothwa Green Mandarin, Voorloopertjie, Ignatius
09.03 Kenilworth 10 1600 15,0 O Noach Pomodoro's Jet, Kitchakal, Quatermain
31.01 Kenilworth 1 1600 11,0 L Mxothwa Join The Dots, Foudre, Mr Belvedere
15.01 Kenilworth 7 1400 11,0 L Mxothwa Aspect, Go It Alone, In The Bag

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

58.50

All About Ronnie
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Lola Bud)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Morne Winnaar

26.05 Kenilworth 6 1600 5,5 R Fourie Nevada King, Fly Futura, Master Of Paris
20.04 Kenilworth 1 1600 11,0 R Fourie All About Ronnie, Big Unit, Fly Futura
06.04 Kenilworth 6 1400 11,0 M Winnaar Radicchio, Oliver, Slurricane
05.03 Kenilworth 1 1600 17,0 M Winnaar All About Ronnie, Unicorn Alert, Allez Moris
12.02 Kenilworth 7 1600 21,0 R Danielson Quatermain, Slurricane, Luce Verde

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

57.50

Radicchio
5j. b W (Flower Alley - Rosier)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: G P Zurnamer

Richard Fourie

26.05 Kenilworth 4 1600 17,0 L Mxothwa Nevada King, Fly Futura, Master Of Paris
30.04 Kenilworth 10 1400 3,0 R Fourie Steadfast, Slurricane, Spirit's Unite
06.04 Kenilworth 1 1400 11,0 J Jacobs Radicchio, Oliver, Slurricane
16.03 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,3 R Fourie Radicchio, Liketheclappers, Master Of Paris
05.03 Kenilworth 10 1200 9,5 S Veale Riverstone, The Tinkerman, Fort Red

11
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

56.50

Four Jacks
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Jackie O)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Cameron Braun, E A 

Corne Orffer

25.06 Kenilworth 10 1600 15,0 C Zackey Prime Venture, Shavout, Ozark
18.05 Kenilworth 7 1400 17,0 L Mxothwa Carriacou, Touchdown, In The Bag
26.03 Kenilworth 6 2000 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Luce Verde, Summer Night City, Fly Futura
03.03 Kenilworth 1 1600 4,3 G Van Niekerk Four Jacks, Tsunami Warning, Apache Chie
10.02 Kenilworth 5 1800 9,5 G Van Niekerk Fly Futura, Storm Boulevard, Kwite A King

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

57.50

My Bestie
7j. b W (Querari - Touche)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Philip Bamford & G S 

R Khathi

25.06 Kenilworth 5 1600 3,5 R Khathi Prime Venture, Shavout, Ozark
11.06 Kenilworth 3 1400 34,0 R Khathi Kelp Forest, Steinbeck, My Bestie
26.05 Kenilworth 5 1600 8,0 R Khathi Nevada King, Fly Futura, Master Of Paris
09.03 Kenilworth 10 1600 67,0 K Steyn Pomodoro's Jet, Kitchakal, Quatermain
17.02 Kenilworth 10 1600 17,0 M Mjoka Lindbergh, Blackberry Malt, Get Impressed

Ergebnis: Quoten:


